

**COMMON ORDER BELOW EXH.146 IN RCS No.46/2009,  
EXH.129 IN RCS No.49/12 & Exh.51 IN RCS No.23/2012**

All these cases are posted for argument. Out of these cases one case is of the year 2009 and rest of the cases are of the year 2012. Therefore, certainly all these cases are targeted cases. Hon'ble Bombay High Court has time and again issued directions to dispose off the targeted cases at the earliest. Ld. Counsels for the parties are well aware about this fact. On last date all the cases posted today as per the convenience of all the parties still these applications produced on record. All the counsels who are representing to the parties are senior advocates. Hence, at least it is expected from them that they will cooperate in deciding the case at the earliest. So, the applications are allowed as last chance. However, it is made clear that both the parties shall argue their side on next date. If it is not possible for any party to argue their side orally then the said party may file written notes of argument. Considering the old pendency of cases no further adjournment shall be granted to any of the parties at any costs. All the parties take note of the order and comply accordingly.

Washim.  
Date:- 05/03/2026.

**( S. S. Sahasrabudhe)**  
Civil Judge (Sr. Div.), Washim.

**CERTIFICATE**

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file judgment/order are same word to word, as per original judgment/order.

- 1) Name of Stenographer :- S. V. Dere (Stenographer G-III)
- 2) Name of Court :- Civil Judge (S.D.), Washim.
- 3) Date :- 05/03/2026
- 4) Order signed by the presiding officer on :- 05/03/2026
- 5) Order uploaded on :- 06/03/2026