

**ORDER BELOW EXH.1 IN RCS No.46/2009, 49/2012 and  
23/2012**

All these cases are pending for argument. The Ld. Counsel for plaintiff in RCS No.46/2002 and counsel for defendant in remaining cases have started their argument prior to last two dates. Approximately Ld. Counsel has argued his side in entire second half still he requested for grant of time to conclude his argument. Therefore, the matter is posted on today. Today Ld. Counsel for plaintiff remains absent though repeatedly called till 03.15 p.m. On the other hand Ld. Counsel for the other side is present. However, as Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has not concluded his argument. Therefore, argument Ld. Counsel for the defendant can not be heard rather it is appropriate to hear him prior to concluding argument of Ld. Counsel. Still considering old pendency of all these matters it will be just and proper to give directions to Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff in RCS No.46/2009 to conclude his argument on next date. If it is not possible for him to remain present personally and to argue his side, he may file written notes of argument in all these cases. Failing which it will be presumed that Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff do not want to argue further. Matter be posted on 20/04/2026. Parties to take the note and comply accordingly.

Washim.  
Date:- 17/04/2026.

**( S. S. Sahasrabudhe)**  
Civil Judge (Sr. Dn.), Washim.

**CERTIFICATE**

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file judgment/order are same word to word, as per original judgment/order.

- 1) Name of Stenographer :- S. V. Dere (Stenographer G-II)
- 2) Name of Court :- Civil Judge (S.D.), Washim.
- 3) Date :- 17/04/2026
- 4) Order signed by the  
presiding officer on :- 17/04/2026
- 5) Order uploaded on :- 17/04/2026